


 

 

 
  

 ALICE CONTRERAS CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  832 - 1 AM (171/220/229 @ 220) 
 832  

 
 TIME 



 

 

 
  

 BENBROOK ELEM CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  698 - 1 AM (207/256 @ 103) 
 698  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 6:51 am SLEDGE LOOP & MANELL LN 

  2 6:53 am MONEY LN & SLEDGE LOOP 

  3 6:58 am BENBROOK VILLAGE - 2ND DRIVEWAY 

  4 6:59 am 5130 BEN DAY MURRIN RD 

  5 7:16 am OATES BRANCH LN & VIOLET CROWN PL 

  6 7:20 am ROLLING HILLS ES 

  7 7:24 am WESTPARK ES 

  8 7:28 am MULLINS CROSSING DR & WOODGLEN LN 

  9 7:35 am VISTA WAY & WESTPARK DR 

  10 7:40 am BENBROOK ES (103) 

 

 BUS  698 - 2 PM (207/256 @ 103) 
 698  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  



 

 

 
  

 BRISCOE CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  851 - 2 AM (147/209 @ 209) 
 851  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:25 am MINDEN ST & NEW YORK AVE 

  2 7:29 am MORNINGSIDE ES 

  3 7:34 am AVENUE D & BELZISE TER 

  4 7:35 am ASH CRESCENT ST & IRMA ST 

  5 7:36 am ASH CRESCENT ST & ELMWOOD AVE 

  6 7:40 am EDWARD J. BRISCOE ES (209) 

 
 BUS  851 - 1 PM (147/209 @ 209) 
 851  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 12:15 pm EDWARD J. BRISCOE ES (209) 

  2 12:23 pm ASH CRESCENT ST & ELMWOOD AVE 

  3 12:25 pm ASH CRESCENT ST & IRMA ST 

  4 12:25 pm AVENUE D & BELZISE TER 

  5 12:31 pm MORNINGSIDE ES 

  6 12:35 pm MINDEN ST & NEW YORK AVE 

 





 

 

 
  

 C C MOSS CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  823 - 2 AM (153 @ 127) 
 823  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:34 am COUNTRY ESTATE DR & WILBARGER ST 

  2 7:38 am A M PATE ES 

  3 7:40 am CHRISTENE C MOSS ES (127) 

  
  
 BUS  823 - 1 PM (153 @ 127) 
 823  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 12:15 pm CHRISTENE C MOSS ES (127) 

  2 12:23 pm A M PATE ES 

  3 12:26 pm COUNTRY ESTATE DR & WILBARGER ST 

 

  



 

 

 
  

 CLIFFORD DAVIS CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  784 - 2 AM (111/222 @ 222) 
 784  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:18 am 2151 SE 820 LOOP 820 - PATRIOT POINTE APTS 

  2 7:24 am 1021 OAK GROVE - WOODMONT APTS 

  3 7:26 am 1030 OAK GROVE RD- PEPPERTREE APTS 

  4 7:30 am CARTER PARK 

  5 7:36 am GARDENIA DR & TRUELAND DR 

  6 7:38 am CLEARVIEW DR & OLD MANSFIELD RD 

  7 7:40 am CLIFFORD DAVIS ES (222) 

 
 BUS  784 - 1 PM (111/222 @ 222) 
 784  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 12:15 pm CLIFFORD DAVIS ES (222) 

  2 12:23 pm CLEARVIEW DR & OLD MANSFIELD RD 

  3 12:25 pm GARDENIA DR & TRUELAND DR 

  4 12:33 pm 2151 SE LOOP 820 - PATRIOT POINTE APTS 

  5 12:39 pm 1021 OAK GROVE - WOODMONT APTS 

  6 12:41 pm 1030 OAK GROVE RD- PEPPERTREE APTS 

  7 12:45 pm CARTER PARK 

 

  



 

 

 
  

 DAVID K SELLARS CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  828 - 1 AM (133/186 @ 186) 
 828  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:08 am 5151 MANSFIELD HWY @ MAGNOLIA APTS 

  2 7:10 am COLLETT LITTLE RD & FOREST GLEN MHP 

  3 7:15 am HARTMAN ST & OAKVIEW ST 

  4 7:17 am ALGERITA ST & NELL ST 

  5 7:19 am HILLSIDE AVE & MARTIN ST 

  6 7:21 am W M GREEN ES 

  7 7:28 am MARGARET DR & PARKWOOD DR 

  8 7:29 am TRAILWOOD DR & WOODY LN 

  9 7:30 am ANGLIN & CENTURY @ DRIVEWAY SEVEN OAKS MHP 

  10 7:35 am LINDALE RD & LINK ST 

  11 7:40 am DAVID K. SELLARS ES (186)



 

 

 
  

 DE ZAVALA CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  857 - 1 AM (116/121/119 @ 121) 
 857  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

  1 7:11 am MERIDA AVE & W LOWDEN ST 

  2 7:13 am FRAZIER AVE & W ROBERT ST 

  3 7:16 am LILY B CLAYTON ES 

  4 7:21 am PENNSYLVANIA AVE & SAINT LOUIS AVE 

  5 7:22 am 

7:S JENNINGS AVE & W TERRELL AVE

 

  6 7:24 am S JENNINGS AVE & W RICHMOND AVE 

  7 7:27 am ARIZONA AVE & E ARLINGTON AVE 

  8 7:29 am COLVIN ST & S JONES ST 

  9 7:31 am E LOWDEN ST & S GROVE ST 

  10 7:33 am MAY ST & W CAPPS ST 

  11 7:35 am TRAVIS AVE & W BOWIE ST 

  12 7:37 am E.M DAGGETT ES 

  13 7:40 am DE ZAVALA ES (121) 

 

 BUS  857 - 1 PM (116/121/119 @ 121) 
 857  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

  1 12:15 pm DE ZAVALA ES (121) 

  2 12:23 pm E.M DAGGETT ES 

  3 12:25 pm TRAVIS AVE & W BOWIE ST 

  4 12:26 pm MAY ST & W CAPPS ST 

  5 12:29 pm E LOWDEN ST & S GROVE ST 

  6 12:30 pm COLVIN ST & S JONES ST 

  7 12:31 pm ARIZONA AVE & E ARLINGTON AVE 

  8 12:34 pm S JENNINGS AVE & W RICHMOND AVE 

  9 12:37 pm S JENNINGS AVE & W TERRELL AVE 

  10 12:38 pm PENNSYLVANIA AVE & SAINT LOUIS AVE 

  11 12:43 pm LILY B CLAYTON ES 

  12 12:46 pm FRAZIER AVE & W ROBERT ST 

  13 12:48 pm MERIDA AVE & W LOWDEN ST 



 

 

 
  

 DOLORES HUERTA CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  847 - 2 AM (139 @ 227) 
 847  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:36 am KIRKPATRICK ES 

  2 7:40 am DOLORES HUERTA ES (227) 

  
 BUS  847 - 1 PM (139 @ 227) 
 847  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 12:15 pm DOLORES HUERTA ES (227) 

  2 12:25 pm KIRKPATRICK ES 

 

  





 

 

 
  

 ELLIOTT CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  780 - 1 AM (206) B 
 780  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:32 am 9001 RANDOL MILL RD -ARCADIA APTS 

  2 7:33 am 8901 MEADOWBROOK BLVD  @ HORIZON APTS 

  3 7:34 am 8650 MEADOWBROOK BLVD @ VENUE APTS 

  4 7:36 am 1901 BRENTWOOD STAIR @ CHASE APTS 

  5 7:37 am 8300 BRENTWOOD STAIR @ BRENTWOOD APTS 

  6 7:40 am BILL J. ELLIOTT ES (206) 

 

 BUS  866 - 2 AM (105/126 @ 206) A 
 866  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:24 am NORMA ST & WILSON RD 

  2 7:25 am PANOLA AVE & TIERNEY RD 

  3 7:27 am BENTON AVE & S HAMPSHIRE BLVD 

  4 7:28 am S HAMPSHIRE BLVD & WEILER BLVD 

  5 7:30 am WEST HANDLEY ES 

  6 7:33 am CALLAHAN CT & NORMANDY RD 

  7 7:36 am EAST HANDLEY ES 

  8 7:40 am BILL J. ELLIOTT ES (206) 

 

 BUS  780 - 1 PM (206) B 
 780  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 12:15 pm BILL J. ELLIOTT ES (206) 

  2 12:24 pm 8300 BRENTWOOD STAIR @ BRENTWOOD APTS 

  3 12:24 pm 1901 BRENTWOOD STAIR @ CHASE APTS 

  4 12:28 pm 9001 RANDOL MILL RD -ARCADIA APTS 

  5 12:29 pm 8901 MEADOWBROOK BLVD  @ HORIZON APTS 

  6 12:30 pm 8650 MEADOWBROOK BLVD @ VENUE APTS 

 

 BUS  866 - 1 PM (105/126 @ 206) A 
 866  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 12:15 pm BILL J. ELLIOTT ES (206) 

  2 12:24 pm EAST HANDLEY ES 

  3 12:27 pm CALLAHAN CT & NORMANDY RD 

  4 12:30 pm WEST HANDLEY ES 

  5 12:32 pm S HAMPSHIRE BLVD & WEILER BLVD 

  6 12:33 pm BENTON AVE & S HAMPSHIRE BLVD 

  7 12:35 pm PANOLA AVE & TIERNEY RD 

  8 12:36 pm NORMA ST & WILSON RD 

 





 

 

 
  

 GLEN PARK CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  809 - 1 AM (152 @ 132) 
 809  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:37 am OAKLAWN ES 

  2 7:40 am GLEN PARK ES (132) 

 

 BUS  809 - 1 PM (152 @ 132) 
 809  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 12:15 pm GLEN PARK ES (132) 

  2 12:23 pm OAKLAWN ES 



 

 

 
  

 HARLEAN BEAL  
  
 

 BUS  830 - 1 AM (130 @ 130) 
 830  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:25 am MANSEL LN & MILMO DR 

  2 7:27 am HENSLEY DR & KIRKWALL DR 

  3 7:33 am MARYHILL RD & OLD HICKORY 

  4 7:34 am GETTYSBURG DR & VALLEY FORGE TRL 

  5 7:36 am ROBINDALE RD & ROUGH CREEK RD 

  6 7:40 am HARLEAN BEAL ES (130) 

 

 BUS  830 



 

 

 
  

 HUBBARD HEIGHTS CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  733 - 2 AM (137/165/184 @137) 
 733  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:29 am WORTH HEIGHTS ES 

  2 7:32 am RICHARD J WILSON ES 

  3 7:35 am THORNHILL DR & S MAIN ST 

  4 7:36 am VERMONT AVE & E SPURGEON ST 

  5 7:38 am MAY ST & W GAMBRELL ST 

  6 7:40 am HUBBARD HEIGHTS ES (137) 

  
 BUS  733 - 1 PM (137/165/184 @137) 
 733  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 12:15 pm HUBBARD HEIGHTS ES (137) 

  2 12:22 pm MAY ST & W GAMBRELL ST 

  3 12:25 pm VERMONT AVE & E SPURGEON ST 

  4 12:26 pm THORNHILL DR & S MAIN ST 

  5 12:29 pm RICHARD J WILSON ES 

  6 12:32 pm WORTH HEIGHTS ES 

 

  



 

 

 
  

 H V HELBING CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  861 - 2 AM (122/138 @ 138) 
 861  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:31 am DIAMOND HILL ES 

  2 7:36 am NW 36TH ST & CLINTON AVE 

  3 7:37 am NW 36TH ST & ELLIS AVE 

  4 7:40 am H.V. HELBING ES (138) 

  
 BUS  861 - 1 PM (122/138 @ 138) 
 861  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 12:15 pm H.V. HELBING ES (138) 

  2 12:23 pm NW 36TH ST & ELLIS AVE 

  3 12:24 pm NW 36TH ST & CLINTON AVE 

  4 12:29 pm DIAMOND HILL ES 

 

  



 

 

 
  

 J T STEVENS CLUSTER  
  
 

 B US  236 - 2 AM (118/187/216 @ 187)  
 236   

 
 TIME LOCATION  

 

  1  7:09 am  6301 WOODWAY DR- THE CARLTON APT 

  2  7:11 am  6300 VEGA DR @ CARLYLE CROSSING APTS 

  3  7:14 am  WOODWAY ES 

  4  7:17 am  HIGHLAWN TER & WILLOWVIEW ST 

  5  7:19 am  SYCAMORE SCHOOL RD @ VILL A MONTERREY APTS 

  6 7:23 am  SWEETGUM WAY & LANDMARK RIDGE 

  7 7:25 am  H ORIZON PL & FOUR WINDS DR 

 
 

 7:09 am

  -

 



 

 

 
  

 LOWERY RD CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  791 - 1 AM (188/219 @ 219) 
 791  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:11 am ATWOOD MCDONALD 

  2 7:19 am 8515 JOHN T WHITE RD-SILVER LEAF APTS 

  3 7:21 am HORNADAY CIR & RANDOL MILL RD 

  4 7:23 am 8475 RANDOL MILL RD - LEISURE LIVING MHP 

  5 7:29 am ARBOR PARK DR & SANDY LN 

  6 7:32 am NEWBERRY TRL & Sa7Tf

1 0 0 1 65.304 5975OtR75 34.08 29JL1

 
   7 :3 2 am  

 

  
 

         



 

 

 
  

 MENDOZA ELEMENTARY CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  834 - 2 AM (114 @ 120) 
 834  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:37 am MANUEL JARA ES 

  2 7:40 am RUFINO MENDOZA ES (120) 

 
 BUS  834 - 1 PM (114 @ 120) 
 834  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 12:15 pm RUFINO MENDOZA ES (120) 

  2 12:22 pm MANUEL JARA ES 

 

  



 

 

 
  

 RIDGLEA HILLS CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  226 - 1 AM (154/156 @ 156) 
 226  

 
 TIME LOCATION 



 

 

 
  

 SAM ROSEN CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  833 - 2 AM (172 @ 161) 
 833  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:37 am W. J. TURNER ES 

  2 7:40 am SAM ROSEN ES (161) 

  
 
BUS  833 - 1 PM (172 @ 161) 
 833  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 12:15 pm SAM ROSEN ES (161) 

  2 12:23 pm W. J. TURNER ES 

 

  





 

 

 
  

 SOUTH HI MOUNT CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  225 - 1 AM (107/149/166 @ 166) 
 225  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 6:55 am TOMCAT AVE & VANDERBURG AVE 

  2 6:58 am 1145 HERCULES RD- ACTIONZONE CTR. 

  3 7:00 am 101 N ROARING SPRINGS RD- HAWK CREEK 

  4 7:04 am BURTON HILL ES 

  5 7:11 am DRIVER AVE & ENGLEWOOD LN 

  6 7:16 am SONDRA DR & BLANCH CIR 

  7 7:17 am WINGATE ST & WIMBERLY ST 

  8 7:20 am HARROLD ST & NEBRASKA AVE 

  9 7:22 am MERRIMAC ST & TEMPLETON DR 

  10 7:23 am HAMILTON AVE & BARDEN ST - THE SPRINGS APTS 

  11 7:26 am NORTH HI MOUNT ES 

  12 7:32 am LOCKE AVE & PREVOST ST 

  13 7:33 am DONNELLY AVE & ELDRIDGE ST 

  14 7:34 am SANGUINET ST & WELLESLEY AVE 

  

7:26 

 

D Tf
ELLY AVE & ELDRIDGE 

 



 

 

 
  

 SPRINGDALE CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  843 - 2 AM (148/225 @ 168) A 
 843  

 
 TIME TIME



 

 

 
  

 SUNRISE CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  820 - 1 AM (160/169 @ 169) 
 820  

 
 TIME  LOCATION  

 

  1 7 :1 5 a m  KAY DR & SUN VALLEY DR  

  2 7 :1 6 a m  TREE TRUNK LN & TOPWATER TRL  

  3 7 :1 7 a m  APPLEGATE DR & EAGLE POINT DR  

  4 7 :2 1 a m  CHAMPIONS AVE & MARTIN ST -LAKE ARLINGTON  

 RANCH 
  5 7 :2 2 a m  5712 MARTIN @ EL LAGO MH  

  6 7 :2 5 a m  BRIERY ST & WHITTLESEY RD  

  7 7 :2 6 a m  S CRAVENS RD & WILKES DR  

  8 7 :2 7 a m  GRAYSON ST & S CRAVENS RD 

  9 7 :3 1 a m  MAUDRIE M. WALTON  

  10 7 :3 7 a m  BURTON AVE & S EDGEWOOD TER  

  11 7 :4 0 a m  SUNRISE-MCMILLIAN ES (169)  

 

 BUS  820 - 1 PM (160/169 @ 169) 
 820  

 
 TIME  LOCATION  

 

  1 



 

 

 
  

 T A SIMS CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  859 - 2 AM (135/208 @ 208) 
 859  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:22 am CYPRESS ST & KENNEDY ST 

  2 7:23 am E PRESIDIO ST & POPLAR ST 

  3 7:25 am VAN ZANDT GUINN ES 

  4 7:29 am E VICKERY BLVD & SYCAMORE TER 

  5 7:31 am CONNER AVE & E VICKERY BLVD 

  6 7:33 am AVENUE G & WITHERS ST 

  7 7:34 am AVE H & MC KENZIE ST 

  8 7:36 am BROOKS ST & BURCHILL RD W 

  9 7:38 am BURCHILL RD N & MCKENZIE ST 

  10 7:40 am T. A. SIMS ES (208) 

 

 BUS  859 - 2 PM (135/208 @ 208) 
 859  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 12:15 pm T. A. SIMS ES (208) 

  2 12:23 pm BURCHILL RD N & MCKENZIE ST 

  3 12:24 pm BROOKS ST & BURCHILL RD W 

  4 12:26 pm AVE H & MC KENZIE ST 

  5 12:27 pm AVENUE G & WITHERS ST 

  6 12:29 pm CONNER AVE & E VICKERY BLVD 

  7 12:31 pm E VICKERY BLVD & SYCAMORE TER 

  8 12:35 pm VAN ZANDT GUINN ES 

  9 12:37 pm E PRESIDIO ST & POPLAR ST 

  10 12:38 pm CYPRESS ST & KENNEDY ST 



 

 

 
  

 VERSIA WILLIAMS CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  811 - 2 AM (150/151/159 @ 159) 
 811  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:18 am BLANDIN ST & PITTSBURG PL 

  2 7:19 am GRAPEWOOD ST & N CHANDLER DR 

  3 7:20 am HUDGINS AVE & RACE ST 

  4 7:22 am N RIVERSIDE DR & BIRD 

  5 7:23 am OAKHURST ES 

  6 7:26 am EAGLE DR & YUCCA AVE 

  7 7:28 am BRITTAIN ST & EARL ST 

  8 7:29 am 



 

 

 
  

 WAVERLY PARK CLUSTER 
  
 

BUS  688 - 2 AM (157/176 @ 176) A 
 688  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

   

  3 6:46 am FAIRLAND ST & KENWOOD AVE 

  4 6:52 am AVERETTE CT & DEVONAIRE DR 

  5 6:58 am CHAPEL RIDGE DR & CHAPEL RIDGE WAY 

  6 7:00 am FLORIAN LN & HENNA LN 

  7 7:02 am WISPY TRL & HENNA LN



DAGGETT MIDDLE CLUSTER 

BUS  781 - 1 AM (042) A 
781 

TIME LOCATION 

 1 7:41 am HENDERSON ST & TEXAS ST 

 2 7:44 am 250 PENNSYLVANIA AVE & SAINT LOUIS @ APTS 

 3 7:45 am S JENNINGS AVE & W TERRELL AVE 

 4 7:47 am DEZAVALA 

 5 7:50 am DAGGETT MS (042) 

BUS  781 - 1 PM (042) A 
781 

TIME LOCATION 

 1 12:50 pm DAGGETT MS (042) 

 2 12:52 pm DEZAVALA 

 3 12:54 pm S JENNINGS AVE & W TERRELL AVE 

 4 12:55 pm 250 PENNSYLVANIA AVE & SAINT LOUIS @ APTS 

 5 12:59 pm HENDERSON ST & TEXAS ST 

BUS   810  - 1  AM (057 @ 042) B 

TIME LOCATION 
 3 7:28 am GREENBRIAR ES 
 4 7:30 am SEMINARY HILLS PARK ES 
 5 7:36 am SOUTH HILLS ES 
 6 7:41 am RICHARD J WILSON ES 
 7 7:44 am WORTH HEIGHTS ES 
 8 7:50 am DAGGETT MS (042) 

BUS  810  - 1  PM (057 @ 042) B 

TIME LOCATION 
 3 12:50 pm DAGGETT MS (042) 
 4 12:56 pm WORTH HEIGHTS ES 
 5 12:59 pm RICHARD J WILSON ES 
 6 1:05 pm SOUTH HILLS ES 
 7 1:10 pm SEMINARY HILLS PARK ES 
 8 1:13 pm GREENBRIAR ES 



 

 

 
  

 JACQUET CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  824 - 1 AM (059) A 
 824  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:25 am DAVID STRICKLAND RD & KAY DR & [NEW] 

  2 7:26 am SHORE POINT TRL & TREE TRUNK LN 

  3 7:30 am 



 



 

 

 
  

 LEONARD CLUSTER 
  
 

BUS 619 - 1 AM (071MIDDLE @ 061) A 
 619  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

   

  3 7:06 am ROLLING HILLS ES 



 

 

 
  

 MCLEAN MS CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  790 - 2 AM (069/050 @ 050) 
 790  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:22 am GEORGE C. CLARKE ES 

  2 7:28 am 



 

 

 
  

 MEADOWBROOK MS CLUSTER 
  
 
 

 BUS  729 - 2 AM (052) A 
 729  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:17 am E PRESIDIO ST & POPLAR ST (MORRIS FOUNDATOIN) 

  2 7:20 am 1855 E LANCASTER AVE (SALVATION ARMY) 

  3 7:31 am BOCA RATON BLVD & COUNTRY CLUB LN 

  4 7:32 am BOCA RATON BLVD & OAKLAND HILLS DR 

  5 7:38 am EASTERN HILLS ES 

  6 7:41 am WEST HANDLEY ES 

  7 7:47 am SAGAMORE HILLS ES 

  8 7:50 am MEADOWBROOK MS (052) 

 

 BUS  807 - 2 AM (070 @ 052) B 
 807  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:23 am JOHN T WHITE 

  2 7:26 am LOWERY RD ES 

  3 7:32 am BILL J ELLIOTT 

  4 7:37 am ATWOOD MCDONALD 

  5 7:42 am PICK UP @ MCCLUNG MS 

  6 7:50 am MEADOWBROOK MS (052) 

 
 BUS  729 - 1 PM (052) A 
 729  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 12:50 pm MEADOWBROOK MS (052) 

  2 12:53 pm SAGAMORE HILLS ES 

  3 12:58 pm WEST HANDLEY ES 

  4 1:00 pm EASTERN HILLS ES 

  5 1:06 pm BOCA RATON BLVD & OAKLAND HILLS DR 

  6 1:07 pm BOCA RATON BLVD & COUNTRY CLUB LN 

  7 1:07 pm 1855 E LANCASTER AVE (SALVATION ARMY) 

  8 1:10 pm E PRESIDIO ST & POPLAR ST (MORRIS FOUNDATION) 

 

 BUS  807 - 1 PM (070 @ 052) B 
 807  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 12:50 pm MEADOWBROOK MS (052) 

  2 12:57 pm DROP OFF @ MCCLUNG MS 

  3 1:02 pm ATWOOD MCDONALD 

  4 1:08 pm BILL J ELLIOTT 

  5 1:14 pm LOWERY RD ES 

  6 1:17 pm JOHN T WHITE 

 

  



 

 

 
  

 MONNIG CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  621 - 1 AM (053 @ 053) B 
 621  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:39 am RIDGLEA HILLS ES 

  2 7:45 am COMO ES 

  3 7:50 am WILLIAM MONNING MS (053) 

 

 BUS  699 - 1 AM (058 @ 053) A 
 699  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:34 am NIMITZ DR & PHILLIPS CIR 

  2 7:39 am BURTON HILL ES 

  3 7:47 am NORTH HI MOUNT ES 

  4 7:50 am PICK UP STRIPLING MS 

  5 7:50 am WILLIAM MONNING MS (053) 

 

 BUS  621 - 1 PM (053 @ 053) B 
 621  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 12:50 pm WILLIAM MONNING MS (053) 

  2 12:54 pm COMO ES 

  3 12:59 pm RIDGLEA HILLS ES 

 

 

 BUS  699 - 1 PM (058 @ 053) A 
 699  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 12:50 pm WILLIAM MONNING MS (053) 

  2 12:58 pm DROP OFF STRIPLING MS 

  3 1:01 pm NORTH HI MOUNT ES 

  4 1:08 pm BURTON HILL ES 

  5 1:13 pm NIMITZ DR & PHILLIPS CIR 





 

 

 
  

 WEDGWOOD MS CLUSTER 
  
 

 BUS  684 - 1 AM (043/060 @ 060) A 





 

 

 
  

 ARLINGTON HEIGHTS HIGH 
  

 

 BUS  654 - 2 AM (002) A 
 654  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 8:16 am BURTON HILL ES 

  2 8:24 am NORTH HI MOUNT ES 

  3 8:27 am PICK UP @ STRIPLING MS 

  4 8:30 am ARLINGTON HEIGHTS HS (002) 

 

 BUS  699 - 2 AM (002) B 
 699  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 8:12 am COMO ES 

  2 8:18 am RIDGLEA HILLS ES 

  3 8:23 am PICK UP @ MONNIG MS 

  4 8:30 am ARLINGTON HEIGHTS HS (002) 

 

 

 BUS  654 - 1 MID AM (002) AB 
 654  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 11:14 am RIDGLEA HILLS ES 

  2 11:20 am COMO ES 

  3 11:24 am PICK UP @ MONNIG MS 

  4 11:32 am BURTON HILL ES 

  5 11:40 am NORTH HI MOUNT ES 

  6 11:43 am PICK UP @ STRIPLING MS 

  7 11:45 am ARLINGTON HEIGHTS HS (002) 

 

 BUS  654 - 1 MID PM (002) AB 
 654  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 11:55 am ARLINGTON HEIGHTS HS (002) 

  2 11:57 am DROP OFF @ STRIPLING MS 

  3 12:00 pm NORTH HI MOUNT ES 

  4 12:07 pm BURTON HILL ES 

  5 12:14 pm DROP OFF @ MONNIG MS 

  6 12:18 pm COMO ES 

  7 12:25 pm RIDGLEA HILLS ES 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 BUS  654 - 1 PM (002) A 
 654  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 2:30 pm ARLINGTON HEIGHTS HS (002) 

  2 2:32 pm DROP OFF @ STRIPLING MS 

  3 2:35 pm NORTH HI MOUNT ES 

  4 2:42 pm BURTON HILL ES 

 

  

 BUS  699 - 3 PM (002) B 
 699  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 2:30 pm ARLINGTON HEIGHTS HS (002) 

  2 2:36 pm COMO ES 

  3 2:40 pm DROP OFF @ MONNIG MS 

  4 2:46 pm RIDGLEA HILLS ES 



 

 

 
  

 BENBROOK HIGH AT WESTERN HILLS HIGH 
  
 

 BUS  692 - 2 AM (071HIGH @ 015) 
 692  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 7:47 am ROLLING HILLS ES 

  2 7:50 am PICK UP BENBROOK MS/HS 

  3 8:04 am BENROOK VILLAGE - SECOND DRIVEWAY 

  4 8:22 am BENBROOK ES 

  5 8:30 am WESTERN HILLS HS (015) 

 

 BUS  692 - 2 MID AM (071HIGH @ 015) 
 692  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 11:02 am ROLLING HILLS ES 

  2 11:06 am PU BENBROOK MS/HS 

  3 11:19 am BENROOK VILLAGE - SECOND DRIVEWAY 

  4 11:37 am BENBROOK ES 

  5 11:45 am WESTERN HILLS HS (015) 

 
 BUS  692 - 1 MID PM (071HIGH @ 015) 
 692  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 11:55 am WESTERN HILLS HS (015) 

  2 12:03 pm BENBROOK ES 

  3 12:20 pm BENROOK VILLAGE - SECOND DRIVEWAY 

  4 12:33 pm DROP OFF BENBROOK MS/HS 

  5 12:37 pm ROLLING HILLS ES 

 

 

 BUS  692 - 2 PM (071HIGH @ 015) 
 692  

 
 TIME 



 

 

 
  

 CARTER RIVERSIDE HIGH 
  
 

 BUS  839 - 1 AM (001) 
 839  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 8:00 am LOCUST ST & SAMUELS AVE 

  2 8:03 am CARVER AVE & LEOTA ST 

  3 8:10 am DOOLING ST & HIGH CREST AVE 

  4 8:15 am BONNIE BRAE AVE & CHESSER BOYER RD 

  5 8:23 am GODDARD RD & WAYNE ST 

  6 8:24 am DE COSTA ST & E 4TH ST 

  7 8:30 am AMON CARTER-RIVERSIDE HS (001) 

 

 BUS  839 - 2 MID AM (001) 
 839  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 11:25 am DOOLING ST & HIGH CREST AVE 

  2 11:30 am BONNIE BRAE AVE & CHESSER BOYER RD 

  3 11:35 am CLARENCE ST & PARRISH RD 

  4 11:38 am GODDARD RD & WAYNE ST 

  5 11:39 am DE COSTA ST & E 4TH ST 

  6 11:45 am AMON CARTER-RIVERSIDE HS (001) 

 

 BUS  839 - 1 MID PM (001) 
 839  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 11:55 am AMON CARTER-RIVERSIDE HS (001) 

  2 12:00 pm DE COSTA ST & E 4TH ST 

  3 12:02 pm GODDARD RD & WAYNE ST 

  4 12:10 pm BONNIE BRAE AVE & CHESSER BOYER RD 

  5 12:14 pm DOOLING ST & HIGH CREST AVE 

 

 BUS  839 - 1 PM (001) 
 839  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 2:30 pm AMON CARTER-RIVERSIDE HS (001) 

  2 2:35 pm DE COSTA ST & E 4TH ST 

  3 2:37 pm GODDARD RD & WAYNE ST 

  4 2:40 pm CLARENCE ST & PARRISH RD 

  5 2:45 pm BONNIE BRAE AVE & CHESSER BOYER RD 

  6 2:49 pm DOOLING ST & HIGH CREST AVE 

  7 2:54 pm CARVER AVE & LEOTA ST 

  8 2:56 pm LOCUST ST & SAMUELS AVE 

 

  











 

 

 
  

 POLY HIGH 
  
 

 

 BUS 860 - 2 AM (009) A 
 860  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 8:14 am VAN ZANDT GUINN 

  2 8:17 am CARROLL PEAK ES 

  3 8:20 am PICK UP @ MORNINGSIDE MS 

  4 8:22 am 



 

 

 
  

 SOUTH HILLS HIGH  
  
 

 

BUS  826 - 2 AM (003) A  
 826  

 
 TIME  LOCATION  

 

  1 8:17 am WORTH HEIGHTS ES  

  2 8:20 am RICHARD J WILSON ES  

  3 8:23 am HUBBARD HEIGHTS  

  4 8:30 am SOUTH HILLS HS (003)  

  
 BUS  813 - 2 AM (003) B  
 813  

 
 TIME  LOCATION  

 

  1 8:16 am SEMINARY HILLS PARK ES  

  2 8:19 am HAMSTED ST & S ADAMS ST  

  3 8:24 am SOUTH HILLS ES  

  4 8:30 am SOUTH HILLS HS (003)  

 

 BUS  826 - 2 MID AM (003) AB  
 826  

 
 TIME  LOCATION  

 

  1 11:22 am WORTH HEIGHTS ES  

  2 11:25 am RICHARD J WILSON ES  

  3 11:28 am HUBBARD HEIGHTS  

  4 11:32 am HAMSTED ST & S ADAMS ST  

  5 11:35 am SEMINARY HILLS PARK ES  

  6 11:39 am SOUTH HILLS ES  

  7 11:45 am SOUTH HI LLS HS (003)  

 

  

BUS  826 - 2 MID PM (003) AB  
 826  

 
 TIME  LOCATION  

 

  1 11:55 am SOUTH HILLS HS (003)

 



 

 

 
  

 SOUTHWEST HIGH 
  
 

  

 

 

BUS  693 - 2 AM (014) A 
 693  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 8:14 am HAZEL HARVEY PEACE 

  2 8:18 am 3801 SYCAMORE SCHOOL RD - PARK AT SYCAMORE  

 APTS 
  3 8:20 am HIGHLAWN TER & WILLOWVIEW ST 

  4 8:25 am WESTCREEK ES 

  5 8:30 am SOUTHWEST HS (014) 

 

 BUS  701 - 2 AM (014) B 
 701  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 8:25 am PICK UP @ WEDGWOOD 6TH 

  2 8:30 am SOUTHWEST HS (014) 

  

 BUS  693 - 2 MID AM (014) AB 
 693  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 11:20 am PICK UP @ WEDGWOOD 6TH 

  2 11:29 am HAZEL HARVEY PEACE 

  3 11:33 am 3801 SYCAMORE SCHOOL RD - PARK AT SYCAMORE  

 APTS 
  4 11:36 am HIGHLAWN TER & WILLOWVIEW ST 

  5 11:41 am WESTCREEK ES 

  6 11:45 am SOUTHWEST HS (014) 

 

 BUS  693 - 1 MID PM (014) AB 
 693  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 11:55 am SOUTHWEST HS (014) 

  2 12:00 pm WESTCREEK ES 

  3 12:05 pm HIGHLAWN TER & WILLOWVIEW ST 

  4 12:07 pm 3801 SYCAMORE SCHOOL RD - PARK AT SYCAMORE  

 APTS 
  5 12:12 pm HAZEL HARVEY PEACE 

  6 12:22 pm DROP OFF @ WEDGWOOD 6TH 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS  693 - 2 PM (014) A 
 693  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 2:30 pm SOUTHWEST HS (014) 

  2 2:35 pm WESTCREEK ES 

  3 2:40 pm HIGHLAWN TER & WILLOWVIEW ST 

  4 2:42 pm 3801 SYCAMORE SCHOOL RD - PARK AT SYCAMORE  

 APTS 
  5 2:47 pm HAZEL HARVEY PEACE 
 

 

 BUS  701 - 2 PM (014) B 
 701  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 2:30 pm SOUTHWEST HS (014) 

  2 2:35 pm DROP OFF @ WEDGWOOD 6TH 





 

 

 
  

 WYATT HIGH 
  
 

 

BUS  809 - 2 AM (016) A 
 809  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 8:17 am PICK UP @ FOREST OAK MS 

  2 8:20 am OAKLAWN ES 

  3 8:24 am MITCHELL BLVD ES 

  4 8:30 am O.D. WYATT HS (016) 

 

 BUS 825 - 2 AM (016) B 
 825  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 8:06 am DAVID K SELLARS ES 

  2 8:10 am HARLEAN BEAL ES 

  3 8:15 am W M GREEN ES 

  4 8:26 am CARTER PARK ES 

  5 8:30 am O.D. WYATT HS (016) 

 

 BUS 825 - 1 MID AM (016) AB 
 825  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 11:13 am DAVID K SELLARS ES 

  2 11:17 am HARLEAN BEAL ES 

  3 11:22 am W M GREEN ES 

  4 11:28 am PICK UP @ FOREST OAK MS 

  5 11:31 am OAKLAWN ES 

  6 11:33 am MITCHELL BLVD ES 

  7 11:42 am CARTER PARK ES 

  8 11:45 am O.D. WYATT HS (016) 

 

 BUS 825 - 1 MID PM (016) AB 
 825  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 11:55 am O.D. WYATT HS (016) 

  2 12:01 pm MITCHELL BLVD ES 

  3 12:04 pm OAKLAWN ES 

  4 12:07 pm DROP OFF @ FOREST OAK MS 

  5 12:13 pm W M GREEN ES 

  6 12:17 pm DAVID K SELLARS ES 

  7 12:21 pm HARLEAN BEAL ES 

  8 12:28 pm CARTER PARK ES 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

BUS  809 - 2 PM (016) A 
 809  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 2:30 pm O.D. WYATT HS (016) 

  2 2:33 pm DROP OFF @ FOREST OAK MS 

  3 2:36 pm OAKLAWN ES 

  4 2:39 pm MITCHELL BLVD ES 

  

 BUS 825 - 3 PM (016) B 
 825  

 
 TIME LOCATION 

 

  1 2:30 pm O.D. WYATT HS (016) 

  2 2:38 pm W M GREEN ES 

  3 2:43 pm DAVID K SELLARS ES 

  4 2:46 pm HARLEAN BEAL ES 

  5 2:54 pm CARTER PARK ES 






